Risks to our investment thesis include: 1) sensitivity of EVC’s advertising-based businesses to macroeconomic shocks, 2) potential
volatility of EVC’s digital media business, given its increasing focus on emerging markets, its dependence on a small number of
commercial relationships with media tech platforms, and increasing competition, 3) secular challenges and potentially increasing
competition from TelevisaUnivision for EVC’s U.S. broadcast media business, 4) potential barriers to sale of all or a portion of the
company, and 5) risk of regression to mean in share price performance given shares’ substantial appreciation relative to the overall
market and sector peers over the past year.

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   1Q 2022 Results Review May 6, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  4

Figure 2: 1Q beat on EBITDA; we raise our 2Q22 EBITDA estimate slightly further above consensus

cEntravision Communications
Summary of Quarterly Estimates
In millions, except per share data

A vs

Last Yr E Beat/Miss A E Beat/Miss A Consensus Consensus

1Q22A

Pro Forma *

Revenue $156.9 $199.2 ($2.1) $197.2 27.0% -1.3% 25.7%

Op Expense 142.5 183.3 (4.2) 179.1 28.6% -2.9% 25.7%

Adjusted EBITDA 14.4 16.0 2.1 18.1 10.8% 14.7% 25.6%

As Reported

Revenue 148.9 199.2 (2.1) 197.2 33.8% -1.4% 32.4% 191.6   2.9%

Op Expense 134.7 183.3 (4.2) 179.1 36.1% -3.1% 32.9%

Adjusted EBITDA 14.2 16.0 2.1 18.1 12.6% 15.0% 27.6% 17.5   3.5%

  Margin 9.5% 8.0% 1.2% 9.2% 9.1% 0.1%

Pro Forma EPS $0.06 $0.04 $+0.04 $0.08 -33.3% 66.7% 33.3% $0.08 0.0%

FCF/sh (core) $0.15 $0.12 $+0.04 $0.16 -20.0% 26.7% 6.7%

ICR vs

Last Yr Prior Chg Current Prior Chg Current Consensus Consensus

2Q22E

Pro Forma *

Revenue $188.3 $219.4 $2.2 $221.6 16.5% 1.2% 17.7%

Op Expense 173.9 197.9 1.9 199.9 13.8% 1.1% 14.9%

Adjusted EBITDA 14.4 21.5 0.3 21.7 48.9% 1.8% 50.8%

As Reported

Revenue 148.9 219.4 2.2 221.6 47.4% 1.5% 48.9% 210.5   5.3%

Op Expense 134.7 197.9 1.9 199.9 47.0% 1.4% 48.4%

Adjusted EBITDA 14.2 21.5 0.3 21.7 51.4% 1.9% 53.2% 19.9   9.3%

  Margin 9.5% 9.8% 0.0% 9.8% 9.5% 0.4%

Pro Forma EPS $0.06 $0.08 $+0.00 $0.08 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% $0.10 -20.0%

FCF/sh (core) $0.15 $0.18 ($-0.02) $0.16 20.0% -13.3% 6.7%

* reflects announced acquisitions and dispositions

Source: Company reports, FactSet, Industry Capital Research estimates

Estimates YoY %CHG

Results YoY %CHG

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   1Q 2022 Results Review May 6, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  5

Figure 3: We raise our 2022 and 2023 revenue and EBITDA estimates

Entravision Communications (NYSE: EVC)

Summary of Annual Estimates
In millions, except per share data

ICR vs

Last Yr Prior Chg Current Prior Chg Current Consensus Consensus

2022E

Pro Forma *

Revenue 778.1 942.2 0.7 942.9 21.1% 0.1% 21.2%

Op expense 689.5 847.2 (0.3) 846.9 22.9% 0.0% 22.8%

Adjusted EBITDA 88.6 95.0 1.0 96.0 7.3% 1.1% 8.4%

As Reported

Revenue 760.2 942.2 0.7 942.9 23.9% 0.1% 24.0% 909 3.7%

Op expense 672.2 847.2 (0.3) 846.9 26.0% 0.0% 26.0%

Adjusted EBITDA 88.0 95.0 1.0 96.0 7.9% 1.1% 9.0% 92 4.1%

  Margin 11.6% 10.1% 0.1% 10.2% 10.1% 0.0%

EPS $0.33 $0.40 ($0.03) $0.37 20.1% -9.8% 10.4% $0.51 -27.9%

Cash FCF/sh $0.90 $0.83 ($0.05) $0.78 -7.8% -5.6% -13.3%

2023E

Pro Forma *

Revenue 942.9 1,007.4 1.1 1,008.5 6.8% 0.1% 7.0%

Op expense 846.9 908.1 (0.6) 907.5 7.2% -0.1% 7.2%

Adjusted EBITDA 96.0 99.3 1.7 101.0 3.4% 1.8% 5.2%

As Reported

Revenue 942.9 1,007.4 1.1 1,008.5 6.8% 0.1% 7.0% 836 20.7%

Op expense 846.9 908.1 (0.6) 907.5 7.2% -0.1% 7.2%

Adjusted EBITDA 96.0 99.3 1.7 101.0 3.4% 1.8% 5.2% 100 1.0%

  Margin 10.2% 9.9% 0.2% 10.0% 12.0% -2.0%

EPS $0.37 $0.42 $0.02 $0.43 12.9% 5.0% 17.9% $0.51 -15.0%

Cash FCF/sh $0.78 $0.73 $0.08 $0.81 -6.4% 10.3% 3.8%

* reflects announced acquisitions and dispositions

Source: Company reports, FactSet, Industry Capital Research estimates

YoY %CHGEstimates

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications (EVC)   1Q 2022 Results Review May 6, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)  6

Figure 4: For digital segment in 2022, we assume consistent strong growth, with periods of slight negative operating leverage